AGENCY CASE #: MP230047708

REPORT DATE: 07/06/2023

) (1) (1) (2) (2)	ARREST AFFIDAVIT																				
OCATION OF LOCATION OF OFFENSE	CIRCUIT 18TH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT					1	REPORTING AGENCY MELBOURNE POLICE DEPARTMENT								~~~~~~~~	REPORT DATE 07/06/2023						
	REPORTING AGENCY ORI # FL0050700				ARRESTING AGENCY FL0050700				ORI#			SUBMITTING AGENCY ORI # FL0050700			I #	BOOKING AGEN FL0050700				CY OR! #		
	AGENCY CASE # ARREST # MP230047708				OR CO	I.					TYPE OF ARREST TAKEN INTO CUSTO			ODY	DV 5079.815							
	OBTS # EVIDENCE CO					CONFISCATED							······································	EVIDENCE CONFISCATED DESCRIPTION								
	1. FELONY 2. TRAFFIC FELONY						3. MISDEMEANOR 4. TRAFFIC MIS							EMEANOR 5. ORDINANCE 6. OTHER/CAP					HER/CAPIAS			
	ARREST						BOOKING							JAIL						or a provident in the contract of the contract		
	DATE TIM 07/06/2023 07:			E 27 AM			DATE 07/06/2023			1					7/6/23 TIME			10	(33)			
	AT BUSINESS? COMPANY NAM YES WAWA				ME																	
	STREET # PRE DIRECT		DIRECTIO	TION STREET N							POST DIR			URECT	RECTION STREET CATEGO AVENUE			ORY C	RY CODE APT/UNIT #			
	CETY MELBOURNE			ST.	ATE.	TE ZIP 32901			AT LATITUDE					AND LONGITUDE				UDE				
	AT BUSINESS? COMPA			MPANY NAME											openio di Perona, con di mara di po							
				STREET NAME PALMETTO AV				and in the second second and a					***************************************	POST DIRECTION STREET						APT/UNIT :		
	CITY			STA FL	1		ZIP 3290	ZIP AT LATITUDE 32901				e na mangang katang mangang ma	AND LONG			GITUDE						
	Day will the fact of the total				JUVENILE? PARENT			NTS	VTS CONTACTED? RELATIONSHIP TO SU					UBJECT NTA ?								
31	BUSINESS/C	BUSINESS/GOVERNMENT NAME VICTIM TO SUBJECT RELATIONSHIP																				
ARRESTEE	FIRST NAME JUSTIN				MIDDLE NAME TIMOTHY TERRELL			LAST NAME SCOTT			***********	omanicum animaniman anno animaniman animan animaniman animan animan animan animan animan animan animan animan				SUFFIX DATE OF BIR 11/17/199						
∀	GENDER HEIGHT 5'10"		RACE B	RACE		ETHNICITY		į		ALIAS / MAIDEN			A			ALT NAME DESC.		i	COMPLEXITION DARK			
				8	PEIGHT EYE CO			DLOR HAIR COLOR BLK		Pŀ	PHYSICAL FEATURE					************	નેવાન ભારત કરવા કે લોકા કુલો કહેવા કુલો કહ્યું કહ્યું કહ્યું કહ્યું કહ્યું કહ્યું કહ્યું કહ્યું કહ્યું કહ્યું 	3	~~~~ ~~~	naaritalahainnainaarinaarinaarin		
	SCARS/MARKS/TATOOS (LOCATION / DESCRIBE)																					
	DUI INDICATOR SPEA			KS ENGLISH? THI		THREAT NO	į		PROB.	PROBATION?				SEX C			MENTAL H	EALTE	HO YE	MELESS?		
	IDENTIFICATION																					
	DRIVER LICENSE # S-300-438-95-417-0						DL STA	STATE DLCL E		CLASS	ASS		PLACE OF BIRTH		COUNTRY OF CITIZ		ITIZ	ZENSHIP				
	SOC. SEC. # INS #				F81 #			FCI		C/NCIC #		800	BOOKING #		SPN#		POC #		OTHER ID #			
	PERMANENT ADDRESS																					
						STREET NAME DELIVERY			ne von omminische Scheinfelder der von der vergelichte gest der des gelangs von gestellt.			de inche est feige in strau un				STREET CATEGOR		RY CODE APT/UNIT #				
	CITY VERO BEACH				***************************************	S			ATE ZIP CODE 32960			ADDRESS SOURCE					interpretation constraint		aracini n ia			
	PERSON RESIDENCE CODE UNKNOWN						annina maria di	PHONE #			ON THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	E-1	E-MAIL									

REPORT DATE: 07/06/2023 **AGENCY CASE #:** MP230047708 VICTIM PERSON # OFFENSE END DATE OFFENSE START DATE INCIDENT START DATE INCIDENT END DATE 07/06/2023 07/06/2023 INFORMATION 07/06/2023 07/06/2023 JUVENILE REFERRAL CHARGE TYPE CHARGE SEVERITY ORDINANCE # STATE STATUTE STATUTE CATEGORY MISDEMEANOR FSS 810.08(28) TRESPASSING STATUTE DESCRIPTION COUNTS IINCREASED PENALT VIOLENCE INDICATOR OCCUPIED STRUCTURE OR CONVEYANCE (TRESPASS) NO 250 DRUG ACTIVITY DRUG TYPE DRUG AMOUNT BAIL BOND TYPE BOND DATE BOND AMOUNT WARRANT # CASH 07/06/2023 6250.00. **G** PERSON # COARRESTEE STATUS PARENTS CONTACTED? | RELATIONSHIP TO SUBJECT JUVENILE? NTA? BUSINESS/GOVERNMENT NAME VICTIM TO SUBJECT RELATIONSHIP WAWA FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME LAST NAME SUFFIX DATE OF BIRTH AGE GENDER HEIGHT RACE ETHNICITY ALIAS / MAIDEN ALT NAME DESC COMPLEXITION BUILD WEIGHT EYE COLOR HAIR COLOR PHYSICAL FEATURE SCARS/MARKS/TATIOUS (LOCATION / DESCRIBE) DUI INDICATOR SPEAKS ENGLISH? THREAT? PROBATION? GANG AFF? SEX OFFENDER? MENTAL HEALTH HOMELESS? **IDENTIFICATION** DRIVER LICENSE # DL STATE DL CLASS PLACE OF BIRTH COUNTRY OF CITIZENSHIP SOC. SEC. # INS # FBI # FCIC/NCIC # BOOKING # SPN # DOC # OTHER ID # PERMANENT ADDRESS STREET # STREET NAME STREET CATEGORY CODE APT/UNIT # 1105 **PALMETTO** AVENUE CITY ADDRESS SOURCE STATE ZIP CODE MELBOURNE FL 32901 PERSON RESIDENCE CODE E-MAIL PHONE # FIRST NAME LAST NAME BADGE # RANK SIGNATURE METHOD MCINTOSH 5350 OFFICER DIGITAL I SWEAR/AFFIRM THE ABOVE ATTACHED STATEMENTS ARE TRUE AND CORRECT ON OFFICER SIGNATURE 08:28 07/06/2023 AFFIRMING OFFICIAL NAME BADGE # AFFIRMING AGENCY ORI # SIGNATURE METHOD AFFIRMING OFFI 2932 NICOLE GOULD FL050700 INIC SUBSCRIBED AND AFFIRMED TO BEFORE ME ON 7.6.23 AT OPCG BY OPC MCINITOSM WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME OR HAS PRODUCED AS IDENTIFICATION. LEO/CO (FSS 117,10)

AGENCY CASE #: MP230047708 REPO	RT DATE:	07/	06/	2023
---------------------------------	----------	-----	-----	------

ane undersigned certine 07/06/2023 On	s and swears that f 3 07 , at	7:20	ë grounds to believe that th facts constituting cause for a	e above named defendant comm	itted the following violation of lav
Proposition of the Control of the Co				onded to Wawa located a	at 1105 Palmetto Ave in
reference to a ma	le that has bee	en previously trespasse	ed.		man in management a region is a mediate management and a second
Upon arrival, I pe warning on 06/21	rsonally witnes 1/2023 by Offic	ssed Justin Scott on the cer Fitzgerald #4967 (s	e patio area of the busee case report #MP?	usiness. Justin was previo 230043825).	ously issued a trespass
Justin was placed	under arrest f	or the criminal charge	of trespass of an occ	cupied structure.	
Probable cause fo camera footage.	r the criminal	charge of trespass is su	upported by Officer O	Observation, body worn ca	amera footage, and in car

e - -					
人名英格兰 医皮肤					
Miningan-plage-nepsyk-pingan-plage-na-val-pingan-plage-na-pingan-pinga	perpensional statement of the perpension of the	communication designation of the state of th			
IRMING OFFICIAL I	VAME	30ULG//	and an description recommendation of transcent in the analysis of transcent descriptions.	SCRIBED AND AFFIRMED TO	BEFORE ME ON <u>7.6.23</u>
FIRMING OFFICIAL S	SIGNATURE	7~4 fort	WHO IS A	LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICE	R OR NOTARY
ewardfirm the abo	/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	ments are true and correct	t néerieble eronat	nt ither	
wood and	AC GUGCHON PIONE	ments our and coner	A OFFICER'S SIGNAT	II 15 C	
	YES				
P.C. Exists for Charge	e(s): NO		Marie Cirenton		
	Recoverings.	niantifrimi siaantianamisiaatsaanapiiniasaanapiiniasaanaassaassaassaaniaanisia	udge's Signature		Date
COURT AS REQUIRED BY	HE TIME AND PLACE DES THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR	L THAT LMAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT O	CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUE OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY OKNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF THE INI	BSCRIBED. LUNDERSTAND THAT SHOULD: FARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. SIGNING THIS FORMATION LISTED HEREON.	I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE THE I NOTICE TO APPEAR IS NOT AN ADMISSIO
EFENDANT/JUVENILE SIG	NATURE	and describe the second and the second secon	teo desarritar principal de desarrita de desarro de disconeración de acestro de desarro de de desarro de desarro de de desarro de desarro de desarro de desarro de desarro de desarro de	PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE	

Filing 176798157